Clay County, lowa
2008 Assessment Year for Taxes Payable 2009-2010

Cities—Regular Tax
Districts

Tax District Name

City of Dickens/South Clay
Schools

City of Everly / Clay Central
Everly Schools

City of Fostoria / Okoboji
Schools

City of Fostoria / Spencer
Schools

City of Gillett Grove/ South
Clay Schools

City of Greenville / Clay
Central/Everly Schools

City of Peterson / Sioux
Central Schools

City of Rossie / Clay Central
Everly Schools

City of Royal / Clay Central
Everly Schools

City of Spencer / Spencer
Schools

Cities — Agricultural Tax
Districts

Tax District Name

City/Twp

8.10000

11.78739

8.91918

8.91918

13.90460

7.82384

17.37374

5.13498

11.55087

11.71943

City/Twp

City of Dickens Ag/South Clay | 5 ja-c

Schools

City of Everly Ag/ Clay
Central Everly Schools

City of Fostoria Ag/ Okoboji
Schools

City of Fostoria Ag / Spencer
Schools

City of Gillett Grove Ag/
South Clay Schools

City of Greenville Ag/ Clay
Central/Everly Schools

City of Peterson Ag/ Sioux
Central Schools

City of Rossie Ag/ Clay
Central Everly Schools

City of Royal Ag / Clay
Central Everly Schools

City of Spencer Ag / Spencer
Schools

Townships
Tax District Name
Lake Twp / Terril Schools
Lake Twp/Terril Schools LISD

3.00196

3.00375

3.00375

3.00375

2.74248

3.00375

2.86619

2.95673

3.00375

City/Twp

.60750
.60750

School

10.52348

12.51670

8.23794

14.59187

10.52348

12.51670

14.64981

12.51670

12.51670

14.59187

School

10.52348

12.51670

8.23794

14.59187

10.52348

12.51670

14.64981

12.51670

12.51670

14.59187

School

11.41367
11.41367

County | Other

6.42130 | .85277

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

County | Other

6.42130 | .85277

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

6.42130 | .78096

County | Other

10.29423| .78096
10.29423|1.32096

Total

25.89755

31.50635

24.35938

30.71331

31.63034

27.54280

39.22581

24.85394

31.26983

33.51355

Total

20.80130

22.72092

18.44395

24.79788

20.72949

22.46144

24.85582

22.58515

22.67569

24.79788

Total

23.09636
23.63636



Lake Twp/Ruthven-Ayrshire
Schools

Meadow Twp / Terril Schools | 1.02348 |11.41367 10.29423| .78096 (23.51234

Meadow Twp / Okoboji
Schools

.60750 |14.8277810.29423 .78096 26.51047

1.02348 | 8.23794 10.29423 .78096 |20.33661

Meadow Twp / Spencer

1.02348 14.5918710.29423| .78096 |26.69054
Schools

Summit Twp / Okoboji

.59266 8.23794 110.29423| .78096 | 19.90579
Schools

Summit Twp / Clay Central

.59266 |12.51670/10.29423 .78096 24.18455
Everly Schools

Summit Twp / Spencer

59266 [14.5918710.29423| .78096 [26.25972
Schools

Waterford Twp / Clay Central

.59534 |12.51670|10.29423| .78096 24.18723
Everly Schools

Waterford Twp / Hartley

Melvin Sanborn Schools .59534 [12.3999310.29423 .78096 23.94723

Lone Tree Twp / Clay Central

.51458 [12.51670/10.29423 .78096 24.10647
Everly Schools

Riverton Twp / Clay Central

.18927 |12.51670/10.29423 .78096 23.78116
Everly Schools

Riverton Twp / Spencer
Schools

Sioux Twp / Spencer Schools | .19193 |14.59187|10.29423| .78096

.18927 14.59187|10.29423| .78096 | 25.85633

Sioux Twp / South Clay

.19193 12.51670,/10.29423| .78096
Schools

Sioux Twp / Clay Central
Everly Schools
Do be updated
Do be updated

.19193 12.51670/10.29423 | .78096

Do be updated

o Above is a sample report of the Tax Levy Rates for Clay County, lowa. The individual
columns show Tax Levy Rates for the specific Levy Authorities in that row. For example,
each of the sixteen townships has its own specific Tax Levy Rate. The Total column above
is the Consolidated Tax Levy Rate for the respective Tax District. The cities above have
different Tax Levy Rates for their respective regular Tax Districts. However, each can levy
up to 3.00375, which is the maximum allowed by law for their agricultural Tax Districts.
Township Tax Levy Rates can include levies for fire protection, cemeteries, township halls,
etc.

e The Clay County countywide Tax Levy Rate is $6.42130 per thousand, and taxpayers in
incorporated cities pay that rate only. The County rural services Tax Levy Rate of
$3.87293 is added to the countywide rate, and taxpayers in unincorporated townships pay
the total of $10.29423 per thousand.

e “Other” includes Tax Levy Rates for Levy Authorities, including the community college,
county agricultural extension council, local assessor, and the State of lowa.



