Clay County, Iowa 2008 Assessment Year for Taxes Payable 2009-2010									
	Cities-Regular Tax Districts								
	Tax District Name	City/Twp	School	County	Other	Total			
	City of Dickens/South Clay Schools	8.10000	10.52348	6.42130	.85277	25.89755			
	City of Everly / Clay Central Everly Schools	11.78739	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	31.50635			
	City of Fostoria / Okoboji Schools	8.91918	8.23794	6.42130	.78096	24.35938			
	City of Fostoria / Spencer Schools	8.91918	14.59187	6.42130	.78096	30.71331			
	City of Gillett Grove/ South Clay Schools	13.90460	10.52348	6.42130	.78096	31.63034			
	City of Greenville / Clay Central/Everly Schools	7.82384	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	27.54280			
	City of Peterson / Sioux Central Schools	17.37374	14.64981	6.42130	.78096	39.22581			
	City of Rossie / Clay Central Everly Schools	5.13498	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	24.85394			
	City of Royal / Clay Central Everly Schools	11.55087	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	31.26983			
	City of Spencer / Spencer Schools	11.71943	14.59187	6.42130	.78096	33.51355			
	Cities – Agricultural Tax Districts								
	Tax District Name	City/Twp	School	County	Other	Total			
	City of Dickens Ag/South Clay Schools	3.00375	10.52348	6.42130	.85277	20.80130			
	City of Everly Ag/ Clay Central Everly Schools	3.00196	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	22.72092			
	City of Fostoria Ag/ Okoboji Schools	3.00375	8.23794	6.42130	.78096	18.44395			
	City of Fostoria Ag / Spencer Schools	3.00375	14.59187	6.42130	.78096	24.79788			
	City of Gillett Grove Ag/ South Clay Schools	3.00375	10.52348	6.42130	.78096	20.72949			
	City of Greenville Ag/ Clay Central/Everly Schools	2.74248	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	22.46144			
	City of Peterson Ag/ Sioux Central Schools	3.00375	14.64981	6.42130	.78096	24.85582			
	City of Rossie Ag/ Clay Central Everly Schools	2.86619	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	22.58515			
	City of Royal Ag / Clay Central Everly Schools	2.95673	12.51670	6.42130	.78096	22.67569			
	City of Spencer Ag / Spencer Schools	3.00375	14.59187	6.42130	.78096	24.79788			
	Townships								
		I							
	Tax District Name	City/Twp	School	County	Other	Total			
	Tax District Name Lake Twp / Terril Schools	.60750	School 11.41367	10.29423	.78096	23.09636			

1					1	1
	Lake Twp/Ruthven-Ayrshire Schools	.60750	14.82778	10.29423	.78096	26.51047
	Meadow Twp / Terril Schools	1.02348	11.41367	10.29423	.78096	23.51234
	Meadow Twp / Okoboji Schools	1.02348	8.23794	10.29423	.78096	20.33661
	Meadow Twp / Spencer Schools	1.02348	14.59187	10.29423	.78096	26.69054
	Summit Twp / Okoboji Schools	.59266	8.23794	10.29423	.78096	19.90579
	Summit Twp / Clay Central Everly Schools	.59266	12.51670	10.29423	.78096	24.18455
	Summit Twp / Spencer Schools	.59266	14.59187	10.29423	.78096	26.25972
	Waterford Twp / Clay Central Everly Schools	.59534	12.51670	10.29423	.78096	24.18723
	Waterford Twp / Hartley Melvin Sanborn Schools	.59534	12.39993	10.29423	.78096	23.94723
	Lone Tree Twp / Clay Central Everly Schools	.51458	12.51670	10.29423	.78096	24.10647
	Riverton Twp / Clay Central Everly Schools	.18927	12.51670	10.29423	.78096	23.78116
	Riverton Twp / Spencer Schools	.18927	14.59187	10.29423	.78096	25.85633
	Sioux Twp / Spencer Schools	.19193	14.59187	10.29423	.78096	
	Sioux Twp / South Clay Schools	.19193	12.51670	10.29423	.78096	
	Sioux Twp / Clay Central Everly Schools	.19193	12.51670	10.29423	.78096	
	Do be updated					
	Do be updated					
	Do be updated					

- Above is a sample report of the Tax Levy Rates for Clay County, Iowa. The individual columns show Tax Levy Rates for the specific Levy Authorities in that row. For example, each of the sixteen townships has its own specific Tax Levy Rate. The Total column above is the **Consolidated Tax Levy Rate** for the respective Tax District. The cities above have different Tax Levy Rates for their respective regular Tax Districts. However, each can levy up to 3.00375, which is the maximum allowed by law for their agricultural Tax Districts. Township Tax Levy Rates can include levies for fire protection, cemeteries, township halls, etc.
- The Clay County countywide Tax Levy Rate is \$6.42130 per thousand, and taxpayers in incorporated cities pay that rate only. The County rural services Tax Levy Rate of \$3.87293 is added to the countywide rate, and taxpayers in unincorporated townships pay the total of \$10.29423 per thousand.
- "Other" includes Tax Levy Rates for Levy Authorities, including the community college, county agricultural extension council, local assessor, and the State of Iowa.